Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

11-28-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office



17/2/0

B. Patent Application No.(s) C. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James A. Oliff		<u> </u>	10133	OUZ96 Attorney Docker	100950						
Takashi SUZUKI Toshifumi TAKAOKA Naoto SUZUKI Daimon OKADA  B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?    Yes   No    Assignment   Merger     Security Agreement   Change of Name     Other     B. Execution Date: October 9, 2000     A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 9, 2000     A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 9, 2000     A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 9, 2000     Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No    Solutional numbers attached?   Yes   No    Solutional number of applications and patents involved: 1     Address: Oliff & Berridge, plc P.O. Box 19928     Address: Oliff & Berridge, plc P.O. Box 19928     C. Patent No.(s)   12985     B. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.		То	the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P	lease record the attached original document o	r copy thereof.						
3. A. Nature of conveyance:    Assignment	1. /	A.	Takashi SUZUKI Toshifumi TAKAOKA Naoto SUZUKI	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHI I, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 47	KI KAISHA,						
Assignment	{	В.	***								
Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ ☐ Other ☐ ☐ B. Execution Date: October 9, 2000 ☐ 9   Cog 4009  4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 9, 2000 ☐ B. Patent Application No.(s) ☐ ☐ C. Patent No.(s) ☐ ☐ ☐ Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: ☐ Name: James A. Oliff ☐ 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	3	Α.	Nature of conveyance:								
Description Date: October 9, 2000  4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 9, 2000  B. Patent Application No.(s) C. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⋈ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James A. Oliff 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 112985)  Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC	1	$\boxtimes$	Assignment								
B. Execution Date: October 9, 2000  4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 9, 2000  B. Patent Application No.(s) C. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James A. Oliff	1		Security Agreement Change of Name								
4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 9, 2000  B. Patent Application No.(s) C. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James A. Oliff	ı		Other								
B. Patent Application No.(s) C. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James A. Oliff		B.	Execution Date: October 9, 2000	9/694009							
Additional numbers attached?	4.	A.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 9, 2000								
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James A. Oliff  7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  B. Enclosed (Check No. 112985)  Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928  8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.		B.	Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)							
Name: James A. Oliff  7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  B. Enclosed (Check No. 112985)  Address: Oliff & Berridge, PLC P.O. Box 19928  8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.											
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928  B. Enclosed (Check No. 112985  8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.	5.	Nan cond	ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and pate	nts involved: 1						
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928  B. Enclosed (Check No. 112985  8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.		Na	ame: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	<u> 40.00</u>						
Address: OLIFF & BERRINGS, 120  P.O. Box 19928  deposit account number 15-0461.				B. Enclosed (Check No. 112985_)							
Alexandria, VA 22320		Ac	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge an deposit account number 15-0461.	y underpayment to						
		-									
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of											
the original document.  Date: October 23, 2000											
James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Mario A. Costantino, Registration No. 33,565		Ja M	ario A. Costantino, Registration No. 33,303								
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2											

11/27/2000 GTON11

00000198 09694009

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

**PATENT REEL: 011270 FRAME: 0323** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Takashi Suzuki	(5)	<del>- x=</del>			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Toshifumi Takaoka	(6)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Naoto Suzuki	(7)				
		(4)	Daimon Okada					
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable con each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, tra to							
<b>(9</b> )	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	c/o TOYOTA JIDOSHA KAB	IISHIKI KAISHA				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee		1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aid					
	Assignee	(10)	1, Toyota-eno, Toyota-sm, An	.m-ken, 471-6571 J	ipan			
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representation entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divided continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as							
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	ENGINE CONTROL APP.	ARATUS AND I	INGINE CONTROL	METHOD		
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 106950							
			ich the undersigned has (have) exe ate herewith or	cuted an application	for patent in the United S	tates of America on		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on October 9, 20	00				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number					
	Identification for filed applications	filed	October 23, 2	000				
and pate applicati Assigned or provis reexamit resulting interest	nts as the Assignee may dee 2) Each undersigned agree on or continuation or divisite in every way possible in of 3) Each undersigned agreestions of the International Co 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author from said application(s) to therein assigned, and that he agon him and his heirs, suc 6) Each undersigned hereby the necessary or desirable int.	em necesses to execute on thereof the states of the said A has not execute cessors, and y grants the order to	the all papers necessary in connect f, or any patent or reissue applicat vidence and going forward with s te all papers and documents and p for Protection of Industrial Proper m all affirmative acts which may a patent to the Assignee.  requests the Commissioner of Parassignee, as Assignee of the entire executed, and will not execute, any ssigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL comply with the rules of the Unit	ion with any interfer ion based thereon, fouch interference, erform any act which the or similar agreem be necessary to obtain the observation of the covenage agreements in confluct the power to insert ed States Patent and	ence which may be declar or the invention, and to co- may be necessary in con- ents. .in, maintain or confirm b I all Letters Patents of the nts that he has full right t ict herewith, and agrees the on this assignment any fur Trademark Office for rec	red concerning any poperate with the nection with claims by reissue or United States o convey the entire that this assignment arther identification		
			ne undersigned on the date(s) op	Think!	Sun uki	(SEAL)		
Date	October 9, 2000			Tak. Lucia	Tahooha	(SEAL)		
Date	October 9, 2000			north	Syaki	(SEAL)		
Date	October 9, 2000	)	Inventor Signature	nagro	Ofrada	(SEAL)		
Date	October 9, 2000	0						
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature					
Date			Inventor Signature			<del></del>		
Date			Inventor Signature		. a. H.S. Consulif o	utside the U.S.A. If		
neithe	This assignment should p t, then it should be signed b	-afarably	be signed before: (a) a Notary Pul	blic if within the U.S ere:	.A. (b) a U.S. Consul II o	distance are order at		
				m . 1.	dunda			
Date	October 9, 200		Witness	Masake	Husada			

**RECORDED: 10/23/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011270 FRAME: 0324